

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3431/2018
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11-12-2017
IN CRLMA NO. 9669/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

SHRI PARESHBHAI AMRUTLAL PATEL & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.56400/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 27-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in connection with FIR being M Case No.3/2007
registered at the Mehsana City Police Station.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]

BRANCH OFFICER